

Purchasing and Logistics

Roy Cooper, Governor Casandra Skinner Hoekstra, Interim Secretary Douglas Holbrook, Chief Financial Officer Joanne B. Rowland, Director

October 29, 2021

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2)

State of North Carolina **Department of Public Safety** NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract #19-RFP-015046-GSX for Staff Augmentation Services for Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery/Community Development Block-Grant Mitigation Expert Administrative Support ("Agreement") by and between Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC (the "Vendor") and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR") executed on May 14, 2020. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Amendments, Agreements, Requests for Proposal, Responses, BAFOs and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment exercises the second of four (4) six-month renewal options per 19-RFP-015046-GSX Section 4.1 CONTRACT TERM which states, "At the end of the Contract's current term, the State shall have the option, at its sole discretion, to renew the Contract under the same terms and conditions for up to a total of four additional six-month periods. The total potential term of this contract would be three (3) years from date of award." The second six-month renewal option for the period November 14, 2021 through May 13, 2022 is hereby exercised by this Amendment; all other terms and conditions remain the same. Two (2) six-month renewal options remain.

MAILING ADDRESS:

3030 Hammond Business Place 4227 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-4200 www.ncdps.gov



OFFICE LOCATION: 3030 Hammond Business Place Raleigh, NC 27603-3666

Telephone (919) 743-8141 Fax (919)-715-3731

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety, Purchasing and Logistics to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Hunt, Guillot & Associates, LLC (HGA)

Name: Jack Hunt

Title: Vice President

North Carolina Office of Recovery and Resiliency

Name: Angie Dunaway

Title: Procurement Director

Date: _11/1/2021